

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.394 OF 2015

Sameer Dinkarrao JavalekarApplicant
V/S
Gulab Haribhau Ladkat & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.415 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.394 OF 2015**

Surjitsingh Kartarsingh Rajpal & Ors.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Sameer Dinkarrao JavalekarApplicant
V/S
Gulab Haribhau Ladkat & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5401 OF 2015**

Sameer Dinkarrao JavalekarApplicant
V/S
Gulab Haribhau Ladkat & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sujay H. Gangal i/b Mr. Ravi G. Shinde *for the Applicant.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 3 NOVEMBER 2025.**

P.C.:

1. By way of last chance, hearing of the Civil Revision Application is deferred till 11 November 2025. It is made clear that if the Civil Revision Application is not argued on the next date of hearing, the Court shall proceed to dismiss the same for want of prosecution.

2. Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)