

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015

Sameer Dinkarrao JavalekarAPPLICANT

V/S

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (deceased Lrs)and Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2015

Sameer Dinkarrao JavalekarPETITIONER

V/S

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (since Decd) Through....RESPONDENT

Lrs. And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 415 OF 2015

In

Civil Revision Application 394 OF 2015

Surjitsingh Kartarsingh Rajpal And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Sameer Dinkarrao JavalekarRESPONDENT

Adv. S. M. Gorwadkar, Sr. Adv. a/w Sujay Gangal i/b Ravi
Shinde for Applicant

Adv. Yash Dinde a/w Adv. Rhea Rajesh i/b Adv. Sanjukta Dey
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 11th November, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/11/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)