

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2015**

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Applicant/Petitioner

vs.

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat(Decased Lrs) ... Respondents
and Ors

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 415 OF 2015**

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015

Surjitsingh Kartarsingh Rajpal and Ors ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Applicant

vs.

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat(Decased Lrs) and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sameer D. Javalekar, Applicant in person.

Mr. Rahul Soman, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. The applicant is present in person. He seeks time to change his advocate. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the

impugned order arises out of an execution proceedings for execution of the decree for possession passed in favour of the respondents in 1974.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 19th January 2026. To be listed under the caption for 'dismissal'

3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)