

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2015**

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Applicant

vs.

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (deceased Lrs) and ... Respondents
Ors

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 415 OF 2015**

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015

Surjitsingh Kartarsingh Rajpal and Ors ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Applicant

vs.

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (deceased Lrs) and ... Respondents
Ors

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w. Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, for the Applicants

Mr. Suyash More h/f. Mr. Rahul Soman for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Notice for final disposal at admission stage is already issued in this civil revision application. As per office remark, all the respondents are not yet served.

2. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that he shall verify whether the civil revision application is ready for hearing.
3. Stand over to 4th March 2026.
4. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)