

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2015**

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Applicant/Petitioner

vs.

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (Deceased Lrs) ... Respondents
and Ors

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 415 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015**

Surjitsingh Kartarsingh Rajpal and Ors ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Applicant

vs.

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (Deceased Lrs) ... Respondents
and Ors

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar(VC) a/w. Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, for
Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Soman for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 4th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to take steps

as respondent nos. 1(a),1(c), 2 and 3 have expired. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted to take steps, failing which the civil revision application and writ petition will be dismissed as abated against the deceased respondents.

2. Stand over to 26th March 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)